לשכת ראש הממשלה Prime Minister's Bureau

September 10, 2002 זי תשרי תשסייג

Mr. Thomas Henry 1125 South 79th Street Omaha, NE 63124 USA

Dear Mr. Henry,

I hereby acknowledge receipt of your fax dated August 15, 2002 to Prime Minister Ariel Sharon.

Sincerely,

Mouit Donon

(Mrs.) Marit Danon Personal Secretary to the Prime Minister

1125 South 79th Street Omaha, Nebraska 68124 402-933-6421 aileenkj@cox..net

Thomas E. Henry

True copy of August 15th 2002 letter.

October 2, 2002

His Excellency Ariel Sharon Prime Minister of Israel Prime Ministers Office Jerusalem, Israel

VIA FACSIMILE: 972 2 566-4838

Re: Joseph Rom

Dear Prime Minister Sharon:

I anticipate if you review pertinent materials concerning the 1992 Peace Accord between Prime Minister Rabin and Yasser Arafat it can be determined that Ambassador Leo Wanta was orchestrating the funding of Ten Billion United States Dollars to facilitate implementation of economic contributions to the referenced Peace Accord.

It is further anticipated that a review of this matter would reflect that the funding never occurred. A bizarre range of circumstances resulted in failure to provide funding for the economic implementation portions of the mentioned Peace Accord. If Prime Minister Rabin records are available, in the archives of your Government, I believe you will find correspondence to Ambassador Leo Wanta from Prime Minister Rabin via Swiss authorities. This communication would have been in November of 1993. Within virtually days of this referenced correspondence Swiss authorities sent Ambassador Wanta back to America.

The reference to a "bizarre range of circumstances" concerns infringement on internationally recognized treaties, laws and human rights of Ambassador Wanta. Ambassador Wanta does not suggest that the injustice suffered by him over the past many years is directly attributable to his participation in the mentioned Peace Accord. On the other hand it is suggested that any indirect relationship either intentionally or indirectly associated with the Peace Accord funding failure should be of great interest to your countries leadership.

Speculation is the only measurement to use in evaluating if the present climate in your volatile political climate would have been different had the funding been available to implement the progressive economic plan that was an integral part of the Peace Accord. The economic resources are still available and there is reason to believe a progressive plan could be re-ignited if a need and desire to consider the same is still applicable.

The American political and justice system thwarts and casts aside any attempt to resolve and rectify the unlawful and unjust restrictions on the liberty and freedom of Ambassador Wanta. Facing continual set backs and stalled efforts Ambassador Wanta has requested his legal team to reach out to the international community in an attempt to bring attention to this matter.

After your due consideration is given to the intent and referenced subject of this letter it is respectfully asked that your consideration be given to what interest may still exist to implement the intended purpose of the Ten Billion Dollar infusion of United States Dollars in the 1992 Peace Accord. Assuming there is still an interest in

October 2, 2002

Page 2

such a plan then there may also be an interest in at least addressing and discussing the plight of Ambassador Wanta.

I expect that receipt of a letter of this nature by your Excellency may raise concerns and questions. An anticipated question is does this letter come from some strange person in the "West". Let me assure you that I am in daily contact with Ambassador Wanta and he has advised that review of the referenced dealings with Prime Minister Rabin and the subject reference for this letter "Joseph Rom" should instill further investigation and inquiry on your part.

Thank you in advance for your considerate attention and review of the intent of this letter. If additional information or questions are appropriate I will make every effort to cooperate and respond accordingly.

Thomas E. Henry

Sincerelyyour

Legal Advisor to Ambassador Wanta









1125 South 79th Street Mr. Thomas Henry

Omaha, NE 63124

USA

Thomas E. Henry

August 27, 2002

His Excellency Ariel Sharon Prime Minister of Israel Prime Ministers Office Jerusalem, Israel

VIA FACSIMILE: 972 2 566-4838

Re: Joseph Rom

Dear Prime Minister Sharon:

I anticipate if you review pertinent materials concerning the 1992 Peace Accord between Prime Minister Rabin and Yasser Arafat it can be determined that Ambassador Leo Wanta was orchestrating the funding of Ten Billion United States Dollars to facilitate implementation of economic contributions to the referenced Peace Accord.

It is further anticipated that a review of this matter would reflect that the funding never occurred. A bizarre range of circumstances resulted in failure to provide funding for the economic implementation portions of the mentioned Peace Accord. If Prime Minister Rabin records are available, in the archives of your Government, I believe you will find correspondence to Ambassador Leo Wanta from Prime Minister Rabin via Swiss authorities. This communication would have been in November of 1993. Within virtually days of this referenced correspondence Swiss authorities sent Ambassador Wanta back to America.

The reference to a "bizarre range of circumstances" concerns infringement on internationally recognized treaties, laws and human rights of Ambassador Wanta. Ambassador Wanta does not suggest that the injustice suffered by him over the past many years is directly attributable to his participation in the mentioned Peace Accord. On the other hand it is suggested that any indirect relationship either intentionally or indirectly associated with the Peace Accord funding failure should be of great interest to your countries leadership.

Speculation is the only measurement to use in evaluating if the present climate in your volatile political climate would have been different had the funding been available to implement the progressive economic plan that was an integral part of the Peace Accord. The economic resources are still available and there is reason to believe a progressive plan could be re-ignited if a need and desire to consider the same is still applicable.

The American political and justice system thwarts and casts aside any attempt to resolve and rectify the unlawful and unjust restrictions on the liberty and freedom of Ambassador Wanta. Facing continual set backs and stalled efforts Ambassador Wanta has requested his legal team to reach out to the international community in an attempt to bring attention to this matter.

After your due consideration is given to the intent and referenced subject of this letter it is respectfully asked that your consideration be given to what interest may still exist to implement the intended purpose of the Ten Billion Dollar infusion of United States Dollars in the 1992 Peace Accord. Assuming there is still an interest in

August 27, 2002 Page 2

such a plan then there may also be an interest in at least addressing and discussing the plight of Ambassador Wanta.

I expect that receipt of a letter of this nature by your Excellency may raise concerns and questions. An anticipated question is does this letter come from some strange person in the "West". Let me assure you that I am in daily contact with Ambassador Wanta and he has advised that review of the referenced dealings with Prime Minister Rabin and the subject reference for this letter "Joseph Rom" should instill further investigation and inquiry on your part.

Thank you in advance for your considerate attention and review of the intent of this letter. If additional information or questions are appropriate I will make every effort to cooperate and respond accordingly.

Sincerely yours,

Thomas E. Henry Legal Advisor to Ambassador Wanta

1125 South 79th Street Omaha, Nebraska 68124 402-933-6421 email: aileenkj@cox.net

September 11, 2002

3 PAGES TOTAL

The Honorable Richard Cheney
Vice President of the United States
Washington, D.C. VIA FACSIMILE: 1-202-456-1907, 1-202-456-7044 and 202-456-2883

The Honorable John Ashcroft
Attorney General of the United States
United States Department of Justice
Washington, D.C. VIA FACSIMILE: 1-202-307-6777

The Honorable Charles Grassley
United States Senate
135 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington D.C. 20510-1501 VIA FACSIMILE: 1-202-224-6020

Re: Please direct your considerate attention to the attached two (2) page letter. Ambassador Leo E. Wanta, a.k.a. Lee E. Wanta, an American Operative, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, DPP#-04362 & 12535

Dear Vice President Cheney, Attorney General Ashcroft and Senator Grassley:

My continual contact should come as no surprise. I respectfully direct your attention to the attached letter addressed to the FBI office in Eau Claire, Wisconsin. The attached letter is not my first contact with either the agent or the subject office. In fact I have had more than five communications making reference to the same issues and complaints.

Maybe I should not question lack of interest or follow up by the FBI as it is apparent from the fraudulently produced FBI report referenced in the attached letter that the same do not warrant attention implying the same to be common practice. Such hypocrisy for political convenience or should it be stated as political inconvenience. Mar Rich gets pardoned, Clinton illegally sells American military technology to the Chinese, Wanta assists the collapse of the Soviet economy creating a catalyst to the end of the "cold war" and Wanta goes to jail. Only in America is such shame rewarded with a "Cabinet" position. It can not be that difficult to find a amicable solution to an obvious miscarrige of justice.

Respectfully,

Thomas E. Henry

1125 South 79th Street Omaha, Nebraska 68124 402-933-6421 email: aileenkj@cox.net

September 11, 2002

Mr. Dave Fitzgerald Federal Bureau of Investigation VIA FACSIMILE: 1-715-835-7918

Dear Mr. Fitzgerald:

I am once again writing to inquire about the status of my complaints filed with your office over the past several months. I continually find it very interesting that an anonymous call (now known not to be anonymous) proven to be unwarranted and apparently misdirected results in immediate action by the FBI for search and detention of me and notice to Wisconsin authorities that resulted in Ambassador Wanta being taken into custody and my complaint asking for an investigation of the same appears to receive no response.

I also remind you that I have provided you with information and a complaint requesting an investigation into the accuracy and background for the authorship and publication of the FBI report on Wanta that I have forwarded to you. I presume if this information had come from an anonymous source with some "spy" type story hype the matter would receive some attention. Since the letter is from a simple United States citizen asking for assistance and protection under the laws of the United States I can only conclude from your misdirected lack of interest that my request has already been deposited in file "13". The truth of the matter to which I make mention will come out. It should be noted that evidence of a crime covered up or not investigated makes the participant also the subject of an ongoing conspiracy and criminal violations of the law.

I continually and respectfully request your considerate response advising if the issues and complaints I have brought to your attention have been given at least the same attention of energy expended to the anonymous tip. I also ask that you immediately advise of the status of the investigation in regard to my complaints.

If you failed to recognize my initial communications and written advise of

-2-

If you failed to recognize my initial communications and written advise of violation of the laws and statutes of the United States of America as warranted complaints requiring your immediate attention and investigation then for purpose of formality please accept this letter as a FORMAL COMPLAINT and FORMAL REQUEST for an investigation.

Sincerely yours,

Thomas E. Henry,

Legal Advisor to Ambassador Wanta

402-933-6421

cc. Attorney General John Ashcroft, FBI Director Mueller Vice President Dick Cheney Senator Charles Grassley

1125 South 79th Street Omaha, Nebraska 68124 402-933-6421 email: aileenkj@cox.net

September 27, 2002

Mr. Dave Fitzgerald Federal Bureau of Investigation VIA FACSIMILE: 1-715-835-7918

Dear Mr. Fitzgerald:

I am once again writing to inquire about the status of my complaints filed with your office over the past several months. I find it very upsetting that I make a complaint regarding impropriety in the preparation of an FBI report on Wanta and provide information concerning an obvious negligent and malicious false report being filed against two American citizens and there is no response or even common courtesy recognition.

Is this apparent attitude of complacency something that American citizens must learn to live with? I hope not and would expect an even greater respect for the rights of our great nation's citizens in light of the serious issues facing our nation rather than a continuation of only taking on career advancement image investigations.

Your considerate response and report on the status of the complaints I have asked to be investigated would be most appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

Thomas Henry

cc. Vice President Dick Cheney Attorney General John Ashcroft Senator Charles Grassley

1125 South 79th Street Omaha, Nebraska 68124 402-933-6421 email: aileenkj@cox.net

September 27, 2002

Mr. Dave Fitzgerald Federal Bureau of Investigation VIA FACSIMILE: 1-715-835-7918

Dear Mr. Fitzgerald:

I am once again writing to inquire about the status of my complaints filed with your office over the past several months. I find it very upsetting that I make a complaint regarding impropriety in the preparation of an FBI report on Wanta and provide information concerning an obvious negligent and malicious false report being filed against two American citizens and there is no response or even common courtesy recognition.

Is this apparent attitude of complacency something that American citizens must learn to live with? I hope not and would expect an even greater respect for the rights of our great nation's citizens in light of the serious issues facing our nation rather than a continuation of only taking on career advancement image investigations.

Your considerate response and report on the status of the complaints I have asked to be investigated would be most appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

Thomas Henry

cc. Vice President Dick Cheney Attorney General John Ashcroft Senator Charles Grassley

1125 South 79th Street Omaha, Nebraska 68124 402-933-6421 email: aileenkj@cox.net

September 11, 2002

3 PAGES TOTAL

The Honorable Richard Cheney Vice President of the United States

Washington, D.C. VIA FACSIMILE: 1-202-456-1907, 1-202-456-7044 and 202-456-2883

The Honorable John Ashcroft Attorney General of the United States United States Department of Justice Washington, D.C. VIA FACSIMILE: 1-202-307-6777

The Honorable Charles Grassley
United States Senate
135 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington D.C. 20510-1501 VIA FACSIMILE: 1-202-224-6020

Re: Please direct your considerate attention to the attached two (2) page letter. Ambassador Leo E. Wanta, a.k.a. Lee E. Wanta, an American Operative, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, DPP#-04362 & 12535

Dear Vice President Cheney, Attorney General Ashcrost and Senator Grassley:

My continual contact should come as no surprise. I respectfully direct your attention to the attached letter addressed to the FBI office in Eau Claire, Wisconsin. The attached letter is not my first contact with either the agent or the subject office. In fact I have had more than five communications making reference to the same issues and complaints.

Maybe I should not question lack of interest or follow up by the FBI as it is apparent from the fraudulently produced FBI report referenced in the attached letter that the same do not warrant attention implying the same to be common practice. Such hypocrisy for political convenience or should it be stated as political inconvenience. Mar Rich gets pardoned, Clinton illegally sells American military technology to the Chinese, Wanta assists the collapse of the Soviet economy creating a catalyst to the end of the "cold war" and Wanta goes to jail. Only in America is such shame rewarded with a "Cabinet" position. It can not be that difficult to find a amicable solution to an obvious miscarrige of justice.

Respectfully,

Thomas E. Henry

1125 South 79th Street Omaha, Nebraska 68124 402-933-6421 email: aileenkj@cox.net

September 11, 2002

Mr. Dave Fitzgerald Federal Bureau of Investigation VIA FACSIMILE: 1-715-835-7918

Dear Mr. Fitzgerald:

I am once again writing to inquire about the status of my complaints filed with your office over the past several months. I continually find it very interesting that an anonymous call (now known not to be anonymous) proven to be unwarranted and apparently misdirected results in immediate action by the FBI for search and detention of me and notice to Wisconsin authorities that resulted in Ambassador Wanta being taken into custody and my complaint asking for an investigation of the same appears to receive no response.

I also remind you that I have provided you with information and a complaint requesting an investigation into the accuracy and background for the authorship and publication of the FBI report on Wanta that I have forwarded to you. I presume if this information had come from an anonymous source with some "spy" type story hype the matter would receive some attention. Since the letter is from a simple United States citizen asking for assistance and protection under the laws of the United States I can only conclude from your misdirected lack of interest that my request has already been deposited in file "13". The truth of the matter to which I make mention will come out. It should be noted that evidence of a crime covered up or not investigated makes the participant also the subject of an ongoing conspiracy and criminal violations of the law.

I continually and respectfully request your considerate response advising if the issues and complaints I have brought to your attention have been given at least the same attention of energy expended to the anonymous tip. I also ask that you immediately advise of the status of the investigation in regard to my complaints.

If you failed to recognize my initial communications and written advise of

-2-

If you failed to recognize my initial communications and written advise of violation of the laws and statutes of the United States of America as warranted complaints requiring your immediate attention and investigation then for purpose of formality please accept this letter as a FORMAL COMPLAINT and FORMAL REQUEST for an investigation.

Sincerely yours,

Thomas E. Henry,

Legal Advisor to Ambassador Wanta

402-933-6421

cc. Attorney General John Ashcroft, FBI Director Mueller Vice President Dick Cheney Senator Charles Grassley